 Wireless Audio Module
AVMD7520‐SWA2
Datasheet
Fred Weiss
2010/12/29
Customer P/N: N/A
Avnera Model: AVMD7520-SWA2
WNC P/N: 55SWA201.SG1

AGND
GND
LOUT
AGND
GPIO3
GPIO4
GPIO5
Figure 1-1 – AVMD7520-SWA2 module pin configuration
AVMD7520-SWA2 Module Datasheet revision 1.0
CONTENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 5 AVNERA PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL | PROVIDED UNDER NDA
Table 1-1  AVMD7520-SWA2 Pin Description
# Pin Name Pin Type Description
A1 GND Analog Module ground
A2 GND Analog Module ground
A3 GPIO2 Digital I/O GPIO #2 – See Note
A4 GPIO23 Digital I/O GPIO #23
A5 GPIO22 Digital I/O GPIO #22
A6 GPIO18 Digital I/O GPIO #18
A7 GPIO17 Digital I/O GPIO #17
A8 GPIO16 Digital I/O GPIO #16
A9 GPIO7 Digital I/O GPIO #7
A10 GPIO6 Digital I/O GPIO #6
A11 GPIO4 Digital I/O GPIO #4
A12 GPIO3 Digital I/O GPIO #3